No.LL.(B)16/2006/69-The Meghalaya Fiscal Responsibility and Budget Management (	Amendment )
Ordinance, 2006 (Meghalaya Ordinance No. 1 of 2006) promulgated by the Governor of Meghal	aya on the 28th
October, 2006 is hereby published for general information.	in the second se

## MEGHALAYA ORDINANCE NO. 1 OF 2006

Promulgated by the Governor on the 28th October, 2006.

Published in the Extra-Ordinary Gazette of Meghalaya dated 1st November, 2006.

THE MEGHALAYA FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY AND BUDGET MANAGEMENT (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 2006

 An	

to amend the Meghalaya Fiscal Responsibility and Budget Management Act, 2006.

Where, the Legislative Assembly of Meghalaya is not in Session and the Governor is satisfied that circumstances exist which render it necessary for him to take immediate action.

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by clause (1) of Article 213 of the Constitution, the Governor of Meghalaya hereby promulgates in the Fifty Seven Year of the Republic of India the following Ordinance, namely, –

Short title and 1. ( Commencement		e may be called the Meghalaya Fiscal Responsib anagement (Amendment ) Ordinance, 2006.
C	2) It shall come in	nto force at once.
nendment of Section 2. 4 of Act 4 of 2006	Management	f the Meghalaya Fiscal Responsibility and Bud Act, 2006 in sub-section (1), for Clause (a), clause (a) shall be substituted, namely, –.
Al Farancial Vice science That March		nue surplus atleast at the same level as Determir Finance Commission for the base year 2003 – 200
2086 Notice		-0.555 - 1.0555
2 . 2015 Weer Signly and Serv		1 0.05 26 531 TT
Dated Raj Bhavan, Shillong, the 28th October, 2006		M. M. JACOB, GOVERNOR OF MEGHALAYA,
and the second se	100	1 10 14 10 10 1 10 555 BOD 51 747
<ol> <li>M. SANGHA,</li> <li>M. SANGHA,</li> <li>M. Sandha,</li> <li>M. Sandha,</li> <li>M. S. Department,</li> <li>Mich. 2005</li> </ol>	an dig dunt - 197 G	L. M. SANGMA,
Dated Shillong, the 1st November, 2006		Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Law (B) Department.
	Total	faller, the
	60	
he Directorate of Printing & Stationery		